

Town of Fredonia

Clerk's Office 25 N Main St. * PO Box 217 Fredonia AZ 86022 Office (928) 643-7920

Email: frontdesk@fredoniaaz.gov

Posted Date: April 3, 2024 Posted: Town of Fredonia Library

Town of Fredonia Post Office Town of Fredonia Facebook Page

Town of Fredonia Office
Town of Fredonia Website

Vacancy Of Council Seat

Vacancies in Council – Code 30.023 from the Code of Ordinances

"The Council shall fill by appointment for the unexpired term any vacancy that may occur for whatever reason."

The Town of Fredonia is currently accepting letters of intent to fill a recently vacated City Council seat.

All applicants must be able to provide proof of residency in the City of Fredonia and be a registered voter.

At a minimum, your letter of intent should include:

- 1) Name
- 2) Qualifications
- 3) Why you desire to serve our community

Please note that this is for filling an unexpired term of 1.5 years. Once this term has expired, if you wish to remain on the Council, you will need to run during a formal election process.

Letters of intent are due no later than noon on Monday April 15, 2024 and can be mailed or delivered to the Town Office at 25 N Main Street, Fredonia, AZ 86022 or emailed to fredoniaaz.gov.

The Council will announce their decision, after reviewing all letters of intent received, Tuesday, April 16, 2024 during City Council Meeting.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Town Office at 928-643-7920.

"FREDONIA: GATEWAY TO THE CANYONS"